



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2023 & CM APPL.35792/2023

SMT MUDDI THROUGH HER LRS Appellants

Through: Mr. Arun Batta, Advocate
(9810064103)

versus

JAMILA BEGUM THROUGH HER LRS AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.02.2024**

1. Notice in terms of order dated 03.10.2023 could not be issued as the process fee was returned under objection.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the respondents were being represented by Mr. Himal Akhtar, Advocate (9810456889) in the proceedings before the learned Trial Court, whose details are as under and requests that the respondents/caveators be served through him. Ordered accordingly.

**Mr. Himal Akhtar (9810456889),
LGF, Lajpat Nagar-I,
New Delhi-110024.**

3. On appellants' taking fresh steps within two weeks, issue notice to the respondents through counsel, as mentioned above, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 15.03.2024.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 12, 2024/vk