



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 550/2023**

SMT MUDDI THROUGH HER LRS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Arun Batra, Advocate.

versus

JAMILA BEGUM THROUGH HER LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. H. Akhtar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

27.09.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 35792/2023 (stay)

1. Matter taken up on mentioning before rising for lunch. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for respondents on the ground that he is held up in the other court after lunch. Not opposed.
2. Relist for final arguments 20.03.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any