



\$~91

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2023 CM APPL. 35792/2023

SMT MUDDI THROUGH HER LRS .....Appellant

Through: Mr Arun Batta, Adv.

versus

JAMILA BEGUM THROUGH HER LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Himal Akhtar, Mr. Juned Salmani  
& Ms. Rehana, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**20.03.2025**

%

1. In view of the Special Division Bench with Mr. Hon'ble Ms. Justice Prathiba M. Singh, this matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 22.07.2025
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**MARCH 20, 2025/SM**