



\$~80

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2023 & CM APPL. 35792/2023

SMT MUDDI THROUGH HER LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arun Batta, Advocate.

versus

JAMILA BEGUM THROUGH HER LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Juned Salmani, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

**22.07.2025**

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 26<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**JULY 22, 2025**

SS