



\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 550/2023, CM APPL. 35792/2023

SMT MUDDI THROUGH HER LRS .....Appellant

Through: Mr Arun Batta, Advocate.

versus

JAMILA BEGUM THROUGH HER LRS AND ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Juned Salmani Adv for LR's of  
Respondent no. 1 and Lr's A to E of  
respondent no. 4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

%

**21.05.2026**

1. Written submissions be filed by both the parties within eight weeks failing which the same shall be taken on record subject to payment of cost of Rs.25,000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
2. E-TCR be summoned before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 11.09.2026.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**MAY 21, 2026**

*va*